
 

 

BOWLING GREEN PARKS AND RECREATION 

2024-25 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUE SCHEDULE 

GIRLS BEGINNERS (1ST & 2ND GRADE) DIVISION 
REVISED 1/14/2025 

 

1. Lady Gators 

2. Lady Ducks 

3. Lady Raiders 

4. Lady Bruins 

5. Lady Huskies 

6. Lady Toppers 

7. Lady Wildcats 

 

 All 8 games are played at F.O. Moxley Community Center on Sid Carr Gym Court #2 (unless noted otherwise) 

(225 East Third Avenue, Bowling Green KY, 42101) 

 Home team listed first, Away team listed second 

 8-minute quarters with running clock 

 Front Court Defense Only 

 Schedules and updates sent via text message 

 

Friday, December 6   Carr2 

5:30 PM (12/7 move to 12/6 at 5:30 PM) 5-6 

 

Saturday, December 7   Carr2 

9:00 AM    2-7   

10:00 AM    3-1  

11:00 AM (1/31 move to 12/7 at 11:00 AM) 4-6 

 

Friday, December 13   Carr2 

5:30 PM     4-1 

 

Saturday, December 14   Carr2 

9:00 AM     5-3 

10:00 AM    7-1 

11:00 AM    2-6  

 

Friday, December 20   Carr2 

5:30 PM     3-7 

Friday, December 20   Carr1 

5:30 PM  (12/6 move to 12/20 at 5:30 PM) 5-4 

 

Saturday, December 21   Carr2 

9:00 AM    5-1 

10:00 AM    2-4 

11:00 AM    6-7  

 

Friday, January 17   Carr2 

5:30 PM     7-5 

 

Saturday, January 18   Carr2 

9:00 AM    1-4 

10:00 AM    6-2 

11:00 AM    3-5 

 

Friday, January 24   Carr2 

5:30 PM     6-4 

6:30 PM     2-3 

 

Saturday, January 25   Carr2 

9:00 AM     4-3   

10:00 AM    7-6  

11:00 AM    1-5 

 

Special Olympics Basketball February 1 - February 2 

 

Friday, February 7   Carr2 

5:30 PM     3-7 

 

Saturday, February 8   Carr2 

10:15 AM    1-2  

 

Friday, February 14 (January 10 make up)  Carr2 

5:30 PM     2-5 

 

Saturday, February 15 (January 11 make up) Carr2 

9:00 AM    4-7 

10:00 AM    1-6 

11:00 AM    3-2



 

 

BOWLING GREEN PARKS AND RECREATION 

2024-25 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUE SCHEDULE 

GIRLS PRIMARY (3RD & 4TH GRADE) DIVISION 

REVISED 1/14/2025
1. Wings 

2. Storm 

3. Dream 

4. Mercury  

5. Aces 

6. Sparks 

7. Mystics  

 Games played in Kummer-Little Court #2 unless noted otherwise 

(333 College Street, Bowling Green KY, 42101) 

 8-minute quarters with running clock except the clock stops for free throws.   

 The last minute, the clock shall stop on all fouls and violations. 

 Front Court Defense Only 

 Home team wears WHITE; Away team wears RED 

 Schedules and updates sent via text message 

 

Wednesday, December 4  Home Away 

5:30 PM    4 6  

   

Saturday, December 7   Home Away 

9:15 AM    3 5 

10:15 AM   2 1 

 

Wednesday, December 11   Home Away 

5:30 PM    7 1  

    

Saturday, December 14   Home Away 

9:15 AM    3 4 

10:15 AM   5 6 

    

Wednesday, December 18   Home Away 

5:30 PM    1 4 

6:30 PM    7 6 

 

Saturday, December 21   Home Away 

9:15 AM    3 2 

10:15 AM   5 7  

 

Wednesday, January 8  Home Away 

5:30 PM    6 5 

6:30 PM     1 7 

    

Wednesday, January 15   Home Away 

5:30 PM    2 5 

6:30 PM    4 3  

 

 

  

  

 

Saturday, January 18  Home Away 

9:15 AM    5 1  

10:15 AM   3 7   

 

Monday, January 20 – Martin Luther King Day  

 

Wednesday, January 22   Home Away 

5:30 PM    4 2  

6:30 PM    3 6 

  

Saturday, January 25  Home Away  

9:15 AM    2 7 

10:15 AM   1 6 

 

Wednesday, January 29  Home Away 

5:30 PM    2 7 

6:30 PM    4 5 

 

Wednesday, February 5  Home Away 

5:30 PM    3 6 

6:30 PM    4 7 

 

Saturday, February 8  Home Away  

9:15 AM    6 2  

10:15 AM   1 3 

 
(January 11 make up) 
Wednesday, February 12  Home Away 

5:30 PM    2 4 

6:30 PM    1 5 

 

 

 

 



 

 

BOWLING GREEN PARKS AND RECREATION 

2024-25 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUE SCHEDULE 

GIRLS ELEMENTARY (5TH & 6TH GRADE) DIVISION 

REVISED 1/14/2025

1. Lynx 

2. Sparks 

3. Liberty 

4. Fever 

• All games played in Kummer-Little Court #2 
(333 College Street, Bowling Green KY, 42101) 

• Home team wears WHITE, Away team wears RED 

• 8-minute quarters with running clock except for free throws.  

• In the last minute, the clock shall stop on all fouls and violations. 

• Any defense is permitted until a 10-point lead.   

• Teams that gain a 10 point lead must retreat to half-court defense. 

•  Schedules and updates sent via text message 

 

Thursday, December 5  Home Away 

5:30 PM    1 2 

 

Saturday, December 7  Home Away 

1:45 PM    3 4 

 

Thursday, December 12  Home Away 

5:30 PM    1 4 

 

Saturday, December 14  Home Away 

11:30 AM   1 3 

12:30 PM   2 4 

 

Thursday, December 19  Home Away 

5:30 PM    3 4 

 

Saturday, December 21  Home Away 

11:45 AM   1 2   

 

Thursday, January 16  Home Away 

5:30 PM    4 2 

 

 

Saturday, January 18  Home Away 

11:30 AM   1 3 

 

Thursday, January 23  Home Away 

5:30 PM    1 4 

 

Saturday, January 25  Home Away 

12:30 PM   2 3 

 

Thursday, January 30  Home Away 

5:30 PM    1 2 

 

Thursday, February 6  Home Away 

5:30 PM    3 4 

 

Saturday, February 8  Home Away 

11:30 AM   2 3 

 
(January 11 make up) 

Thursday, February 13  Home Away 

5:30 PM    2 3  

6:30 PM    1 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

BOWLING GREEN PARKS AND RECREATION 

2024-25 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUE SCHEDULE 

GIRLS PREP (7TH & 8TH GRADE) DIVISION 

1. Comets 

2. Storm 

 

 All games played in Kummer-Little Recreation Center 

(333 College Street, Bowling Green KY, 42101) 

o KLC1=Kummer-Little Court #1  

o KLC2=Kummer-Little Court #2 

 Home team wears WHITE, Away team wears RED 

 Any defense until 10-point lead; Front Court Defense for 

team with 10-point lead 

 Schedules and updates sent via text message and email 

 

Thursday, December 5  Home Away  

5:15 PM (KLC1)    1 2  

  

Thursday, December 12 Home Away  

5:15 PM (KLC1)   1 2  

  

Thursday, December 19 Home Away 

6:30 PM (KLC2)   2 1  

 

Thursday, January 9  Home Away 

6:30 PM (KLC2)   2 1   

 

Thursday, January 16  Home Away 

6:30 PM (KLC2)   1 2   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday, January 23  Home Away 

6:30 PM (KLC2)   2 1 

 

Thursday, January 30  Home Away 

6:30 PM (KLC2)   1 2 

   

Thursday, February 6  Home Away 

6:30 PM (KLC2)   2 1   

 

 


